



FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

FOI Reference number: 23/2022

Date: 14 July 2022

Request:

Q1. Please list the number of devices deployed by your organisation for the below list? Q2. Does your organisation have any plans of refreshing or replacing any of the ICT devices from the below list. If yes, please provide the indicative or projected expenditure in the given format?

Q3. Does your organisation have any plans for developing, refreshing, or replacing any software applications, if so, can you please provide the information in the below format?

Answer

Q1 We have completed your questionnaire on the attached spreadsheet with the number of devices we currently have at the Northern Ireland Policing Board. We are unable to answer all your questions as the Policing Board uses the Civil Service Centralised IT solution which is provided for us by IT Assist. All our servers and network infrastructure is provide and managed by IT Assist.

Q2 As above, the Policing Board's IT solution is provided by IT Assist under the Civil Service Centralised IT solution. All ICT devices are supplied by IT Assist through this contract and they refresh or replace these devices as necessary. The Policing Board pays for this service annually.

Q3 As above, all hardware and software is provided by IT Assist via the Civil Service Centralised IT solution.

If you have queries about this request or the decision please contact the Board quoting the reference number above. If you are unhappy with the service you have received and wish to make a complaint or request a review you should write to the Board's Chief Executive at the following address:

Northern Ireland Policing Board Waterside Tower 31 Clarendon Road Clarendon Dock Belfast BT1 3BG If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner. Generally, the Information Commissioner's Office cannot investigate or make a decision on a case unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Board. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:-

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow SK9 5AF

Telephone: - 0303 1231114 Email: - <u>ni@ico.org.uk</u>

Please be advised that Policing Board replies under Freedom of Information may be released into the public domain via our website @ www.nipolicingboard.org.uk.

Personal details in respect of your request have, where applicable, been removed to protect confidentiality.

1 2 3 4	S.No	+
3	1	
4	3	
	4	

01 Please list the number	of devices der	ploved by your	organisation for the below list?
Q1. I ICase list the number	or acvices acp	Jioycu by your	

DEVICE TYPE

Desktop PCs

Laptops

Mobile Phones

Personal Digital Assistants (PDAs)

Printers

Multi Functional Devices (MFDs)

Tablets

Servers

Storage Devices (E.g., NAS, SAN, etc.)

Networking Infrastructure (E.g., Switches, Routers, Interfaces, Wireless Access Points, etc.)

Security Infrastructure (E.g., Firewalls, Intrusion Detection Systems (IDS), Virus Monitoring Tools, etc.)

Q2. Does your organisation have any plans of refreshing or replacing any of the ICT devices from the below expenditure in the given format?

REPLACE/REFRESH PROGRAMME:

IT OR ICT HARDWARE

Desktop PCs

Laptops

Mobile Phones

Personal Digital Assistants (PDAs)

Printers

Multi Functional Devices (MFDs)

Tablets Servers

Storage Devices (E.g., NAS, SAN, etc.)

Networking Infrastructure (E.g., Switches, Routers, Interfaces, Wireless Access Points)

Security Infrastructure (E.g., Firewalls, Intrusion Detection Systems (IDS), Virus Monitoring Tools)

Note: If the projected expenditure is not available, list the years when the refresh/replacement is due or plc

Q3. Does your organisation have any plans for developing, refreshing, or replacing any software application below format?

APPLICATION NAME

NUMBER OF DEVICES	
60	
52	
8	
10	
80	

Ist. If yes, please provide the indicative or projected

	EXPENDITURE	
2022/23	2023/24	2024/25

anned for the above devices.

ns, if so, can you please provide the information in the

MONTH/YEAR